## FILED

## APR 16 2020

## **Notice of Determination**

INYO CO. CLERK KAMMI FOOTE, CLERK

Appendix D

|       | Office of Planning and Resear U.S. Mail:  | ch Street Address:                                      | Public Agency: Los Angeles Dept. of Water and Power             |  |  |
|-------|---|---|---|--|--|
|       | U.S. Mail:  |   | Add N. Hara Charat Day 4044                                     |  |  |
|       |   | Sueer Address   | Address: 111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044<br>Los Angeles, CA 90012 |  |  |
|       | P.O. Box 3044   | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113                                  |   |  |  |
|       | acramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814   |   | Contact:_Eduardo Cuevas   |  |  |
|       |   | ,   | Phone: (213) 367-3553   |  |  |
|       | County Clerk County of: Inyo Address: PO Drawer F   |   | Lead Agency (if different from above):                          |  |  |
| ,     | Independence, CA 93526  |   | Address:  |  |  |
|       |   |   | Contact:Phone:  |  |  |
|       | BJECT: Filing of Notice of L<br>ources Code.  | Determination in compli                                 | ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public                  |  |  |
| State | e Clearinghouse Number (if s  | submitted to State Clearing                             | nghouse): 2019069081  |  |  |
| Proj  | ect Title: Copper Sulfate Ap  | plication Project                                       |   |  |  |
| Proj  | ect Applicant: Los Angeles I  | Department of Water and                                 | Power   |  |  |
| Proj  | ect Location (include county)   | : Inyo County   |   |  |  |
| Proj  | ect Description:  |   |   |  |  |
| con   | crete-lined portions of the Lo<br>the water distribution system<br>is to advise that the Los Al | os Angeles Aqueduct, as i<br>n from harmful toxic algae | ater and Power has approved the above                           |  |  |
| desc  |   |   | e following determinations regarding the above                  |  |  |
|       | (date   |   |   |  |  |
| desc  | cribed project.   |   |   |  |  |
| 1. TI | he project [🗌 will 🔳 will not   | ] have a significant effect                             | on the environment.   |  |  |
| 2. [  | An Environmental Impact F   | Report was prepared for the                             | his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.                 |  |  |
|       | A Negative Declaration was  | s prepared for this projec                              | t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.                           |  |  |
| 3. M  | itigation measures [IIII] were  | were not] made a cor                                    | ndition of the approval of the project.                         |  |  |
| 4. A  | mitigation reporting or monit   | oring plan [🔳 was 🔲 wa                                  | as not] adopted for this project.                               |  |  |
| 5. A  | statement of Overriding Con   | siderations [🗌 was 🔳 v                                  | vas not] adopted for this project.                              |  |  |
| 6. Fi | ndings 🔳 were 🗌 were no   | t] made pursuant to the p                               | provisions of CEQA.   |  |  |
|       | is to certify that the final EIF  |   | ponses and record of project approval, or the                   |  |  |
| Lo    | s Angeles Dept. of Water an   | d Power, 111 N. Hope St                                 | reet, Room 1044, Los Angeles, CA 90012                          |  |  |
| Sign  | nature (Public Agency):   | Idia Parku Charles C. Hollo                             | Title: Manager of Environmental Planning and Assessment         |  |  |
|       | e: April 1, 2020  |   | ived for filing at OPR:   |  |  |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



|  |  | Print         | StartOv  | er Finalize&Email |
|--|--|---------------|----------|-------------------|
|  | RECEIPT NUMBER:  14 — 04162020 — 23        |               |          |                   |
|  |  |               |          |                   |
|  | STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) |               |          |                   |
|  | 2019069081                                 |               |          |                   |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.              |  | 201900        |          |                   |
| Los Angeles Department of Water and Power                        | LEADAGENCY EMAIL                           |               | 041620   | 020               |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING                                    |  |               | DOCUMEN  | IT NUMBER         |
| Inyo   |  |               | 20-029   |                   |
| PROJECT TITLE  |  |               |          |                   |
|  |  |               |          |                   |
| Copper Sulfate Application Project                               |  |               |          |                   |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME   | PROJECT APPLICANT E                        | MAIL          | PHONE NU | JMBER             |
| Los Angeles Department of Water and Power                        |  |               | (213) 36 | 37-3553           |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS  | CITY                                       | STATE         | ZIP CODE |                   |
| 111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044                                    | Los Angeles                                | CA            | 90012    |                   |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)                        | 1  |               |          |                   |
| ✓ Local Public Agency School District                            | Other Special District                     | State         | e Agency | Private Entity    |
| CUECK APPLICABLE FFFC.   |  | 2.15.0        |          |                   |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)        |  | \$3,343.25    | \$       | 0.00              |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)                         |  | \$2,406.75    | \$       | 0 100 ==          |
| ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of   | directly to CDEW                           | \$1,136.50    | \$       |                   |
| General Regulatory Program (GRP) document - payment due to       | directly to CDFVV                          | φ1,130.30     | Ψ        | 0.00              |
| ☐ Exempt from fee  |  |               |          |                   |
| ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)                                   |  |               |          |                   |
| CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)                            |  |               |          |                   |
| Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy  | ;)   |               |          |                   |
|  | <del>-</del>                               |               |          |                   |
| ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources | s Control Board only)                      | \$850.00      | \$       | 0.00              |
| ☐ County documentary handling fee                                |  |               | \$       |                   |
| ☐ Other  |  |               | \$       |                   |
| PAYMENT METHOD:  |  |               |          |                   |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other #002647                          | TOTAL I                                    | RECEIVED      | \$       | 2,406.75          |
| SIGNATURE  | ICY OF FILING PRINTED N                    | IAME AND TITI | E        |                   |
| X Bre  |  |               |          |                   |
|  |  |               |          |                   |